Peter Grogan

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi Neil

Richard White &

03 July 2012 11:23

Neil Pincombe

Richard Mead; tim.holden; Reggie Tricker; David Mitchell
Killams

As agreed at last week’s meeting to discuss Killams | have set out below the main elements of the ”Transpori
Package” as presently envisaged for your comments / approval:

= Personalised Travel Planning for South Taunton - (*)
= Shoreditch Road Pedestrian Crossing - B

® South Road Toucan Crossing —

= Removal of Existing Barriers to E-W Cycling routes in South Taunton -
= Contribution towards Sherford E-W Cycle Link -

» TOTAL-

(*) Subject to formal agreement with Sustrans or other provider.

We await your advice on the costs associated with the cycling improvements as discussed at our meeting.

| also conform that it is presently our intention to submit a single document tentatively entitled “Killams., South
Taunton - Transport Mitigation Package”. This document will include information / details on the following:

= Respond to the comments raised by Richard Sweet in his audit of the TA. This will include the potential number
of trips offset by the PTP and other elements of the transport package.

= A revised TP that concentres ion site-specific measures.

= A detailed scope/brief for the PTP scheme.

= Details of the agreed Transport Package (Heads of Terms).

I would be grateful if you could provide your comments on the appropriateness/acceptability of this as well please.

I look forward to hearing from you soon in this regard.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director
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Peter Grogan

From: Reggie Tricker

Sent: 18 July 2012 14:29

To: 'Richard White'

Subject: RE: Killams - Meeting Dates

Not sure — hopefully Neil will get back to you?

Reggie Tricker

Travel Plan Coordinator, Somerset County Council
Email RTricker@somerset.gov.uk T 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto:i -
Sent: 18 July 2012 13:42

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Richard Mead; tim.holden; Neil Pincombe; Craig Mason
Subject: Re: Killams - Meeting Dates

Hi Reggie

| presume we will proceed with this meeting even if Neil cannot attend?
Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

FMW Consultancy Ltd
Trym Lodge

1 Henbury Road
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol

BS9 3HQ

Mob:*
TelzZ,
Fax:.#

Offices also in Cardiff and Dublin

Sent from my iPhO’h‘é" 2 . %

On 13 Jul 2012, at 12:57, "Reggie Tricker" <RTricker@somerset.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Richard
Thanks.

This date/time is good for me — | can't speak for Neil.



The Interim Travel Plan Coordinator, Craig Mason, has already started and will also come to the
meeting; this will ensure a smooth transition in the three months until the permanent postholder is in
position, FYI.

Reggie Tricker

Travel Plan Coordinator, Somerset County Council
Email RTricker@somerset.gov.uk T 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto

Sent: 13 July 2012 12:51

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Richard Mead; tim.holden; Neil Pincombe
Subject: Re: Killams - Meeting Dates

Hi Reggie
| was not aware of this - all the best with thgQaukeR@ERIRRkT. o momssten

i

Can we meet at 10:30 on 23rd?
Regards
Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

FMW Consultancy Ltd
Trym Lodge

1 Henbury Road
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol

BSS 3HQ

Mob: -

Tel: 9

Fax: _

Offices also in Cardiff and Dublin

Sent from my iPhone

On 11Jul 2012, at 17:26, "Reggie Tricker" <RTricker@somerset.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Richard

As you may have heard, | am leaving for a new position a’
with my final day at SCC being 31% July.

As such, my availability is limited — but | am of course happy to accommodate you in
my diary.

I'm available:

18" AM

19" AM

23rd

24"

26" (possibly)



Do any of these suit?

Reggie Tricker

Travel Plan Coordinator, Somerset County Council
Email RTricker@somerset.gov.uk T 01823 35 8079

Sent: 11 July 2012 16:14

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Richard Mead; tim.holden; Neil Pincombe
Subject: Killams - Meeting Dates

Hi Reggie

Can you please let me have some dates in the next two weeks when you could meet
to discuss/agree what should be in the revised Travel Plan now that we are
progressing with the PTP? My thinking is that it should be simplified as it will only
be dealing with site specific measures and targets/monitoring. If we can meet to
agree this prior to the submission of a revised draft (as part of the “Killams
Transport Mitigation Package” report) that would be great.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director
<image001.jpg>

FMW Consultancy Ltd

Trym Lodge

1 Henbury Road
Westbury-on-Trym
Bristol

BS9 3HQ
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Offices also in Cardiff and Dublin

This email, and any attachments 1s intended solely
for the individual to whom it is addressed. It may
contain personal and / or sensitive material and
should be handled according to the principles of the
Data Protection Act 1998. If this email carries a
protective marking of PROTECT or RESTRICTED in the
header it should be handled according to HMG
guidelines, if not protectively marked it can be
regarded as UNCLASSIFIED.

If this Email has been misdirected, please notify
the author immediately. If you are not the intended
recipient you must not disclose, distribute, copy,
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print or rely on any of the information contained in
it or attached, and all copies must be deleted
immediately.

Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify
any software viruses, any attachments to this email
may nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-
virus software has failed to identify. You should
therefore carry out your own anti-virus checks
before opening any documents. Somerset County
Council will not accept any liability for damage
caused by computer viruses emanating from any
attachment or other document supplied with this
email.

All GCSx traffic may be subject to recording and /
or monitoring in accordance with relevant
legislation.

This email, and any attachments is intended solely for the
individual to whom it is addressed. It may contain personal
and / or sensitive material and should be handled according to
the principles of the Data Protection Act 1998. If this email
carries a protective marking of PROTECT or RESTRICTED in the
header it should be handled according to HMG guidelines, if
not protectively marked it can be regarded as UNCLASSIFIED.

If this Email has been misdirected, please notify the author
immediately. If you are not the intended recipient you must
not disclose, distribute, copy, print or rely on any of the
information contained in it or attached, and all copies must
be deleted immediately.

Whilst we take reasonable steps to try to identify..alele
software viruses, any attachments to this email -may
nevertheless contain viruses which our anti-virfts~sof®ware has
failed to identify. You should therefore ecdrry out your own
anti-virus checks before opening any documents. Somerset
County Council will not accept any liability for damage caused
by computer viruses emanating from any attachment or other
.document supplied with this email.

All GCSx traffic may be subject to recording and / or
monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com
Version: 2012.0.2179 / Virus Database: 2437/5134 - Release Date: 07/15/12



Peter Grogan o

From: Jon Stanley <

Sent: 05 February 2009 08:47

To: Richard White; Rachel Turner

Cc: Jeff Copp; Chris Winter; James Holyday; tim.holden; Reggie Tricker
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

16" is Ok for me.
Regards

Jon Stanley

From: Richard White [mailto .

Sent: 04 February 2009 12:02 TS AP
To: Rachel Turner

Cc: Jeff Copp; Chris Winter; James Holyday; Jon Stanley; tim.holden; Reggie Tricker

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Rachel
If you could rearrange your week that would be much appreciated.

Jeff asked me last week what time we would IREEEREWould Book a room. | suggested 10am but have not heard
back from him.

Thus, if everybody is happy with this then can we agree 10am on Mon 16™ at County Hall?
Thanks again.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

»

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Rachel Turner [mailto:RATurner@somerset.gov.uk]

Sent: 04 February 2009 11:28

To: Richard White

Cc: Jeff Copp; Chris Winter; James Holyday; Jon Stanley; tim.holden; Reggie Tricker
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Hi Richard, | don't normally do Mondays as Jeff said and it's half term, but if its the only day
everybody else can do rather than delay any further I'll rejig my week. Let us know what time, it
would probably be better in the morning, if possible?

Regards
Rachel T



From: tim.holden [mailtoe  _

Sent: 29 January 2009 09:53

To: Richard White; Reggie Tricker o ot

Cc: Jeff Copp; Rachel Turner; Chris Winter; James Holyday; Jon Stanley
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Richard
16" OK for me.

Regards

Tim Holden
Director

Tel:

CIRCEE R R I S N I R B A O I I T I I I R R R I I I R R I R ]

WYG Environment Planning Transport Ltd. Registered in England number: 3050297, Reglstered Office: Arndale Court, Otley
Road, Headingley, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS6 2U) VAT No: 431-0326-08

From: Richard White [mailto::

Sent: 29 January 2009 09:51

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Jeff Copp; Rachel Turner; Chris Winter; James Holyday; tim.holden; Jon Stanley
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Reggie

OK — 16" is only one of the other dates that | can make — can everyone else involved please confirm that this
is OK ASAP?

Regards
Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

)

consultancy

FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Reggie Tricker [mailto:RTricker@somerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 28 January 2009 17:09

To: Richard White; Rachel Turner

Cc: Jeff Copp
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Of the four dates | am unavailable on the 13" as | have a meeting in Bridgwater.

Sorry for my delayed response as | have been out of the office and will be again from today until Tuesday.

2



Reggie

Countywide Travel Plan Coordinator
Email: RTricker@somerset.gov.uk | T: 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto.i

Sent: 23 January 2009 15:24

To: Rachel Turner; Reggie Tricker

Cc: Jeff Copp

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Rachel / Reggie

13" is best for us (it will be myself, Jon Stanley of Focus plus possibly somebody from Tauntfield).
If you can confirm time that would be great — thanks for prompt response.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

[

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Rachel Turner [mailto:RATurner@somerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 23 January 2009 12:40

To: Richard White; Reggie TriGk@Ry: ur.... % wemerss «oe coonmanyis
Cc: Jeff Copp

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Hi Richard/Reggie, | have managed to catch up with Jeff and we have coordinated a
couple of dates;- Friday 6th Feb am, Friday 13th Feb am, Tuesday 16th or Thursday 19th
Feb.

Let me know if one of these is any good or if we need to look further.

Regards
Rachel Turner .
Transport Development

From: Richard White |

Sent: 23 January 2009 11:08

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Jeff Copp; Rachel Turner
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Reggie

Can you please liaise with Jeff and Rachel to see if we can get a date to progress this as it is now 6
weeks since we first requested suitable dates (admittedly with Xmas in the middle of this)?

My clients are keen to progress the masterplan and want to meet with all parties at an early stage (as
previously requested by SCC) to avoid abortive work.
3



Thanks — sorry to chase.
Regards
Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

1 4
consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Reggie Tricker [mailto:RTricker@somerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 05 January 2009 15:56

To: Richard White

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

I know Jeff is out a lot this month, I'll mention it to him; my cycling officer David Mitchell would like to
attend but on leave til 19™ and then has a busy week. | may have to cover on his behalf but not ideal
as | do not bring with me his expertise.

Reggie

Countywide Travel Plan Coordinator
Email: RTricker@somerset.gov.uk | T: 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto:’ -
Sent: 05 January 2009 15:55

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Hannah Fountain; David Mitchell
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

OK thanks Reggie — any chance you could mention to Jeff / Rachel?
Regards
Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

b

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Reggie Tricker [mailto:RTricker@somerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 05 January 2009 13:05

To: Richard White

Cc: Hannah Fountain; David Mitchell

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton



Hi Richard
| think | sent my dates to JC, but if it helps — not free on:
8" PM, 14" AM, 15™, 20" PMm, 22™ 237 28™ AM, 30",

Hannah, David — if you'd like to attend this masterplanning meeting for Killams could you please send
Richard your dates.

Reggie

Countywide Travel Plan Coordinator
Email: RTricker@somerset.gov.uk | T: 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto:

Sent: 05 January 2009 12:40

To: Jeff Copp

Cc: Rachel Turner; Reggie Tricker; Jon Stanley; Darren Beer; James Holyday; Chris Winter
Subject: FW: Land at Killams, Taunton

Importance: High

Jeff

Happy New Year — hope you had a good break?

If you could let me have some dates when we could meet as per email below that would be great.
Sorry to chase but we are keen to progress.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

h

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Richard White

Sent: 12 December 2008 15:43

To: Jeff Copp

Cc: 'Rachel Turner'; 'Reggie Tricker'
Subject: FW: Land at Killams, Taunton

Jeff
As discussed at our last meeting (see section 3.0 of attached notes), | would be grateful if you could
let me have some dates when you, Rachel and Reggie (plus whomever else you think appropriate)

can meet to discuss the emerging masterplan for the site. Location plan also attached for Rachel’s
information.

I will be joined by Tauntfield / Summerfield (my client) and Focus (the masterplanners).
Look forwart t8*haarirg from: you st

Regards



Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

3

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Richard White
Sent: 28 November 2008-15:02 rgyen siwricioss

To: 'Reggie Tricker'; Jeff Copp

Cc: 'James Holyday'; 'Richard Lloyd'; 'Chris Winter'; 'tim.holden'; 'Jon Stanley'
Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Reggie / Jeff

As promised, please find attached my notes of our recent meeting for your reference.
If you have any comments, please let me know.

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director

b

consultancy
FMW Consultancy Ltd

From: Reggie Tricker [mailto:RTricker@somerset.gov.uk]
Sent: 24 October 2008 12:49

To: Richard White

Subject: RE: Land at Killams, Taunton

Dear Richard

| can confirm that 17" November is fine for Jeff, myself, Hannah Fountain (smarter choices team
leader), and David Mitchell (cycling coordinator). Please can you confirm if you will be bringing
anyone else apart from yourself so | can book an appropriately-sized room at County Hall.

| look forward to seeing you at 10:30.

Reggie

Countywide Workplace Travel Plan Coordinator
Moving Forward Smarter Choices Team

Telephone: 01823 35 8079

From: Richard White [mailto:,
Sent: 15 October 2008 16:23
To: Reggie Tricker



Cc: Jeff Copp
Subject: Land at Killams, Taunton

Reggie

We have been discussing a proposed residential development on land at Killams (see
attached plan) with Jeff over the past year or so and have undertaken an assessment of the
likely traffic impact at nearby junctions (as agreed with SCC).

We would like to arrange a meeting with you to explore the Travel Plan issues associated
with the site — can you please let me have some dates that are convenient for you (and Jeff if
he wants.to attend as well)?

Thanks

Regards

Richard

Richard White
Managing Director
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Offices also in Cardiff

This communication is intended solely for the person (s) or organisation to whom it is

addressed. It may

contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not the intended recipient (s),
you must not

copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this e-mail in error
please notify

the sender and copy the message to ICTHelpDesk@somerset.gov.uk

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an e-mail message to Somerset County
Council, you
accept that you have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy.

In line with the Surveillance and Monitoring Policy, any e-mail messages (and attachments)
transmitted o\ r
the Council’s network may be subject to scrutiny.



Somerset County Council - An Excellent Four Star Authority

This communication is intended solely for the person (s) or organisation to whom it is
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Peter Grogan

From: Stephen Walford

Sent: 06 July 2012 14:53

To: Reggie Tricker

Cc: Hannah Fountain

Subject: RE: Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs

L LG R B b M

Excellent — nice to know it came in useful for something!

From: Reggie Tricker

Sent: 06 July 2012 14:44

To: Stephen Walford :

Cc: Mike O'Dowd-Jones; Hannah Fountain

Subject: RE: Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs

Stephen
Just to let you know that | used this strategic piece of work directly to provide an evidence base in my negotiati;c"ihs
with the Killams developers to secure PTP as part of their proposals...

Reggie Tricker

Travel Plan Coordinator, Somerset County Council
Email RTricker@somerset.gov.uk T 01823 35 8079

From: Reggie Tricker RN 4 TSRO
Sent: 10 December 2008 14:14

To: Stephen Walford

Cc: Mike O'Dowd-Jones; Hannah Fountain

Subject: RE: Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs

Stephen

This looks good to me, it will be interesting to see how we can use the results from the geo-demographic profiling and
targeting system alongside the marketing research we undertake for the relevant towns.

Only one question, to clarify what uptake of ‘cycle resource’ and ‘car resource’ means in point 1 of their study - |
presume this is consultant-speak for cycle/car ownership; | presume there is no equivalent data for public transport.

An added bonus will be the potted summaries of “the nature and quality of sustainable transport options across the
areas studied” - we can no doubt use these to support travel town profiles in other work, such as in the preparation of
travel plan information packs and even ‘town travel profiles’ for access on the web.

Reggie

Countywide Workplace Travel Plan Coordinator
Moving Forward Smarter Choices Team

Telephone: 01823 35 8079

From: Stephen Walford

Sent: 10 December 2008 13:44

To: Mike O'Dowd-Jones; Reggie Tricker; Hannah Fountain

Subject: FW: Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs
Importance: High

Dear All



Any comments on the attached? A very low-cost piece of work that would be useful to supplement TTSR2/YTSR2
work; | am minded to agree and commission in line with their proposal.

Thanks
Stephen

From: Northam, Geraint [mailto:’

Sent: 10 December 2008 12:10

To: Stephen Walford

Cc: Cohen, Tom; Duckenfield, Tony

Subject: RE: Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs

Stephen

Attached is a proposal as requested. Please feel free to contact either myself or (in my absence) Tom, should you
wish to discuss anything.

kind regards,

Geraint

Geraint Northam
Senior Consultant
Steer Davies Gleave

d.d
€y

w. www.steerdaviesgleave.com

This message Is sent in confidence for the addressee only. It may contain legally privileged information and/or information that is commercially
confidential. The contents are not to be disclosed to anyone other than the addressee. Unauthorised recipients are requested to preserve this
confidentiality and to advise the sender immediately of any error in transmission. When addressed to clients, any information contained in this
email is subject to the terms and conditions in the governing client contract.

From Stephen Walford [mallto SWaIford@somerset gov. uk]

Sent: 25 November 2008 16:01

To: Cohen, Tom; Northam, Geraint

Cc: Reggie Tricker; Hannah Fountain; Jane Creagh-Osborne

Suquct Spatial Analysis of PTP uptake propensity in Somerset SSCTs

Tom I {Beralnt

Thanhm for coming down to discuss PTP issues today; and I'm sure Reggie and Hannah pointed out our aspirations
for tak] 140 some of this work forward given the need to best cater for the range of development sites coming forward in

the R{.S up to 2026.

Howevor in the shorter-term | was hoping you'd be interested in putting together a short proposal utilising your 'smart
travel style tool to determine propensity to be receptive to PTP measures. | have two large-scale transport strategy
pieces of work ongoing at the moment looking at Taunton/Bridgwater and Yeovil; and this evidence would fit neatly
into these pieces of work if we can can get these turned around reasonably swiftly.

Ideally I'd like an assessment of each town (is the end result a PTP 'map' similar to an accession-type plot?), together
with an explanation of the methodology used (and rationale), a bit of analysis - recommendations for higher priority
areas etc, pulled together into a short report covering the three towns.



If you could let me know your thoughts on how you could approach this (and your interpretation of what's required),
when you could complete the work, what you would do in a bit more detail, and a cost estimate (together with any
other info you think relevant)?

| look forward to hearing from you.

Regards
Stephen

Stephen Walford

Transport Policy Manager
Somerset County Council

Tel: 01823 358244

Email: SWalford@somerset.gov.uk

Fan R

-

This communication is intended solely for the person (s) or organisation to whom it is addressed. It nﬁy
contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not the intended recipient (s), you muskot
copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this e-mail in error please nnl Fy
the sender and copy the message to ICTHelpDesk@somerset.gov.uk

Individuals are advised that by replying to, or sending an e-mail message to Somerset County Council, you
accept that you have no explicit or implicit expectation of privacy.

In line with the Surveillance and Monitoring Policy, any e-mail messages (and attachments) transmitted
over
the Council’s network may be subject to scrutiny.

Somerset County Council - An Excellent Four Star Authority






Peter Grogan

From: Craig Mason
Sent: 13 July 2012 12:58
To: Reggie Tricker

Subject: Accepted: Killams meeting






